**Bilcare Limited** 601 ICC Trade Tower Pune 411 016 India Tel +91 20 6749 0100

direct@bilcare.com www.bilcare.com



April 15, 2024

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.
Fax No. 022 22723121

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have enclosed Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorised representative of the share transfer agent, for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Bilcare Limited

Sagar R. Baheti Company Secretary Bilcare Limited 601 ICC Trade Tower Pune 411 016 India Tel +91 20 6749 0100

direct@bilcare.com www.bilcare.com



April 15, 2024

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.
Fax No. 022 22723121

Script Code: 526853

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

**Unit: Bilcare Limited** 

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar& Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking You,

For Bilcare Limited

Sagar R. Baheti Compliance Officer For Link Intime India Private Limited

Ashok Gupta
Authorized Signatory